2024 Environmental Grant Program Awards
First Nations University
Saskatoon Cycles
SOS Trees Coalition
Native Plant Society of Saskatchewan
Saskatoon Folkfest
Riversdale Community Association
25th Street Theatre
Nuit Blanche Saskatoon
Mind Your Plastic
Wild Sky Adventure Living
Saskatoon Zoo Society
Nature Saskatchewan
Tykes and Tots Early Learning Centre
Riversdale Badminton and Tennis Club
Bridge City Bicycle Coop

2024 Saskatchewan Lotteries Community
Grant Program Awards
25th Street Theatre Centre
33rd Street Business Improvement District
Adelaide Park Churchill Community Association
Art by the River in Saskatoon
Autism Services of Saskatoon
Avalon Community Association
Black Professionals and Entrepreneurs of Saskatchewan
Blackthorn Events Inc
Brevoort Park Community Association
Bridge City Bicycle Co-operative Ltd.
Burnt Thicket Theatre
Can-Am Gymnastics Club
Care & Share Saskatoon
Central Urban Metis Federation |
Common Weal Community Arts Inc.
Communauté des Africain Francophone de la Saskatchewan
Confederation Park Community Association
Downtown Saskatoon
Dundonald Community Association
Eastview Community Association
Elevate Athletic Camps
Elmwood Residences

10,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,486.00
2,000.00

750.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
3,500.00
6,000.00
5,264.00
3,000.00
3,000.00

10,000.00

P PP PP PP DD DR PP PP DD R AP PP

61,000.00

3,000.00
8,000.00

500.00

500.00

500.00
2,750.00

500.00
3,500.00
2,100.00
4,650.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
4,000.00
8,050.00
4,500.00
4,000.00
2,150.00
4,500.00

500.00
1,200.00
7,650.00
9,000.00



Fédération des Francophones de Saskatoon
FiddlyNess Fiddle Camp, Inc.

Forza Soccer Academy

Free Flow Dance Theatre Company

Global Gathering Place

Greystone Community Association
Grosvenor Park United Church

Heritage Festival of Saskatoon, Inc.

| Challenge Diabetes

International Women of Saskatoon (IWS) Inc.
Jack Millikin Centre

Juniper Housing Corporation

Kinsmen Club of Saskatoon

KSAMB Dance Company

Lakeview Community Association

Lakewood Soccer Association, Inc.

Library of Things YXE

Listen to Dis' Community Arts Organization Inc.
Live Fully Productions

Mayfair Lawn Bowling Club

Meadowgreen CA

Mennonite Central Committee

Mount Royal Community Association

North Saskatchewan River Basin Council Inc.
North Saskatchewan Rugby Union

Nuit Blanche Saskatoon Contemporary Arts Festival Inc.
Nutrien Wonderhub (Children's Discovery Museum on the Saskatche

Optimist Hill

OUTSaskatoon

Paivand Society

PAVED Arts

Pavlychenko Folklorique Ensemble
Persephone Theatre

Prairie Lily Curling League Inc

Prairie New Music Festivals Inc.

Prairie Prism via Family Service Saskatoon, Inc.
Raiders Fastball

Reconciliation Saskatoon

River City Irish Dance Parent's Association
Riverside Badminton and Tennis Club
Sage Hill Writing

SaskAbilities

Saskatchewan Home Court Basketball Foundation Inc.

Saskatchewan Jazz Festival Inc.

R e AR AR - o - e i A AR A - A A AR A A A A TR AR AR A A e o e e e e o R e

6,000.00

900.00
1,800.00
4,500.00
8,000.00
3,150.00
5,500.00
6,500.00
4,250.00
4,300.00

500.00

500.00
3,000.00
8,450.00
1,800.00
8,000.00

500.00
8,000.00

500.00

800.00

500.00
8,000.00
1,400.00

500.00
5,100.00
7,500.00
4,400.00

500.00
3,600.00
4,000.00
6,500.00
2,500.00
5,400.00
7,500.00
2,800.00

500.00

500.00
2,400.00
2,000.00
1,400.00
1,228.00
7,500.00

500.00
6,000.00



Saskatchewan Orienteering Association

Saskatchewan Professional Art Galleries Association Inc.

Saskatchewan Road Runners Association
Saskatchewan Rowing Association
Saskatchewan Wheelchair Sports Assoc
Saskatchewan Writers' Guild

Saskatoon Afghan Cultural Association
Saskatoon Brass Band Inc.

Saskatoon Concert Bands, Inc.

Saskatoon Council on Aging Inc.

Saskatoon Cricket Association Inc
Saskatoon Cycles

Saskatoon Diversity Network Inc. (Saskatoon Pride)
Saskatoon Fireworks Festival Inc.
Saskatoon Folkfest Incorporated

Saskatoon Junior Roller Derby League
Saskatoon Nordic Ski Club

Saskatoon Open Door Society

Saskatoon Phantoms

Saskatoon Rowing Club

Saskatoon Selects and Junior Selects Softball
Saskatoon Tigers Sports and Social Club Inc
Saskatoon Water Ski Club

Saskatoon Youth Soccer Inc.

Saskatoon Zoo Society

SDHHS

Servant Partners Canada

Shakespeare on the Saskatchewan

SKAT Club Saskatoon

South Nutana Park Community Association
Special Olympics Saskatoon

Sum Theatre Corp.

The Chinese Language School of Saskatoon
The Generation Love Project Inc.

The People Bridge Advocacy

The Saskatoon Indian and Metis Friendship Centre
Ukrainian Canadian Congress Saskatoon Branch
Ukrainian Museum of Canada

Wanuskewin Heritage Park

Water Polo Saskatoon Inc.

WSWSask

Yoruba Community Association Saskatoon
Zone 1 Hustlers Fastball

TOTAL

1,250.00
5,500.00
8,000.00
7,250.00
4,000.00

500.00

500.00
1,200.00
3,250.00
7,800.00

500.00
4,500.00
3,000.00
2,800.00
6,350.00
6,400.00
3,400.00
9,500.00

500.00

500.00
2,300.00
3,500.00

500.00
2,250.00
5,000.00

500.00
7,750.00
6,500.00

500.00
1,600.00
3,800.00
9,000.00

500.00
4,000.00
4,500.00
9,000.00
6,000.00
1,200.00
7,000.00
4,500.00
1,050.00
4,500.00

500.00

PP P P P PP PP DD DR PP PP DD DD PP PP DD DD AP LP PR D DDA PP PR NN

400,378.00



2024 Sport Projects Grant Program Awards
Can-Am Gymnastics Club
Optimist Freestyle Ski Team Incorporated
Riverside Badminton and Tennis Club
Saskatchewan Golf Association Inc
Saskatchewan Rugby Union Inc
Saskatoon Goldfins Swim Club
Saskatoon Junior Roller Derby League
Saskatoon Lions Speed Skating Club
Saskatoon Racing Canoe Club

TOTAL

2024 Culture Grant Program Awards
Flagships
Friends of the Broadway Theatre
Persephone Theatre
Saskatoon Symphony Society
Saskatchewan Jazz Festival
Anchor
25th Street Theatre
Saskatchewan Craft Council
Saskatoon Jazz Society
Shakespeare on the Saskatchewan
Western Development Society
Leader
La Troupe Du Jour
N.S.l. Children's Festival
PAVED Art and New Media
Saskatoon Folkfest Inc
SUM Theatre
Ukrainian Museum of Canada
Catalyst
AKA
Gordon Tootoosis Nikaniwin Theatre
On the Board Staging Company
Cultural Partners
Wanuskewin
Nutrien Wonderhub

TOTALS

10,000.00
8,900.00
8,900.00
5,100.00
5,000.00
8,5630.00
4,020.00

10,000.00
4,050.00

R P P P P PP PP

P P A P PP & P P AP & P PP

& PP

& P

64,500.00

60,000.00
60,000.00
60,000.00
60,000.00

35,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00

22,000.00
25,000.00
22,000.00
25,000.00
19,200.00
22,000.00

5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

214,400.00
95,000.00

874,600.00



2024 Assistance to Community Groups -

Cash Grant Social

Chokecherry Studios

Community Legal Assistance Service for Saskatoon

Inner City Inc. (CLASSIC)

Community Living Association Saskatoon Inc
Elizabeth Fry Society of Saskatchewan
FASD Network

Global Gathering Place

Haven Family Connections Incorporated
Hope Restored Canada

Hope’'s Home Inc.

OUTSaskatoon

Prairie Harm Reduction

Quint Development Corporation

Saskatoon Council on Aging Inc.

Saskatoon Public Schools Foundation Corp.
Saskatoon Sexual Assault & Information Centre
Saskatoon Sexual Health

Saskatoon Trades and Skills Centre Inc
SDHHS

SDLC Summer Snack Program

STR8-UP 10,000 Little Steps To Healing Inc.
YMCA of Saskatoon

Flagships

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Saskatoon

CHEP Good Food Inc.

Family Service Saskatoon, Inc.

Foundations Learning & Skills SK

Navera Community Connections

Saskatoon Food Bank & Learning Centre
Saskatoon Friendship Inn

YWCA Saskatoon

TOTALS

&

AP PAPP AN PLPPAALADPADPLDPAALAPAP v

PP P PP PP A

25,000.00

20,000.00
15,000.00
25,000.00
10,000.00
20,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
17,500.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
31,281.00
20,000.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
7,500.00
10,000.00

28,700.00
34,800.00
30,000.00
22,000.00
29,000.00
15,500.00
28,000.00
31,000.00

*

585,281.00



2023-2024 WintercityYXE Micro-Grant
Organization - Business
Wildernook Fresh Air Learning
Organization Community Associations
Holiday Park Community Association
Queen Elizabeth, Exhibition, Haultain Community Association
Nutana Community Association
Lawson Heights Community Association
Eastview Community Association
Massey Place Community Association
Silverwood Heights Community Association
Sutherland Forest Grove Community Association
Organization - Non Profit Organizations
Riversdale Business Improvement District
Friends of the Broadway Theatre
Optimist Hill
Shakespeare on the Saskatchewan
Elmwood Residences
Saskatchewan Archaeological Society
Riverside Badminton & Tennis Club

TOTAL

2024 Cultural Capital Grant

Nutrien Wonderhub (Children's Discovery Museum on
the Saskatchewan INC)

Persephone Theatre
Saskatchewan Jazz Festival Inc.

TOTAL

2024 Stand Alone Grant
Saskatoon Downtown Youth Centre (EGADZ)
Saskatoon Health Region/Detox Centre

A

&h P D P PP PP

2,000.00

1,610.00
2,000.00
530.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
500.00
850.00
670.00

1,500.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,840.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

R P P AP P PP

25,000.00

49,549.82
80,000.00
8,020.89

137,570.71

$129,800.00
$108,200.00

$238,000.00



	Sheet1

