2024 Environmental Grant Program Awards

First Nations University	\$ 10,000.00
Saskatoon Cycles	\$ 5,000.00
SOS Trees Coalition	\$ 5,000.00
Native Plant Society of Saskatchewan	\$ 2,486.00
Saskatoon Folkfest	\$ 2,000.00
Riversdale Community Association	\$ 750.00
25th Street Theatre	\$ 2,000.00
Nuit Blanche Saskatoon	\$ 2,000.00
Mind Your Plastic	\$ 1,000.00
Wild Sky Adventure Living	\$ 3,500.00
Saskatoon Zoo Society	\$ 6,000.00
Nature Saskatchewan	\$ 5,264.00
Tykes and Tots Early Learning Centre	\$ 3,000.00
Riversdale Badminton and Tennis Club	\$ 3,000.00
Bridge City Bicycle Coop	\$ 10,000.00
	\$ 61,000.00

2024 Saskatchewan Lotteries Community Grant Program Awards

25th Street Theatre Centre	\$ 3,000.00
33rd Street Business Improvement District	\$ 8,000.00
Adelaide Park Churchill Community Association	\$ 500.00
Art by the River in Saskatoon	\$ 500.00
Autism Services of Saskatoon	\$ 500.00
Avalon Community Association	\$ 2,750.00
Black Professionals and Entrepreneurs of Saskatchewan	\$ 500.00
Blackthorn Events Inc	\$ 3,500.00
Brevoort Park Community Association	\$ 2,100.00
Bridge City Bicycle Co-operative Ltd.	\$ 4,650.00
Burnt Thicket Theatre	\$ 3,500.00
Can-Am Gymnastics Club	\$ 3,500.00
Care & Share Saskatoon	\$ 4,000.00
Central Urban Metis Federation I	\$ 8,050.00
Common Weal Community Arts Inc.	\$ 4,500.00
Communauté des Africain Francophone de la Saskatchewan	\$ 4,000.00
Confederation Park Community Association	\$ 2,150.00
Downtown Saskatoon	\$ 4,500.00
Dundonald Community Association	\$ 500.00
Eastview Community Association	\$ 1,200.00
Elevate Athletic Camps	\$ 7,650.00
Elmwood Residences	\$ 9,000.00

Fédération des Francophones de Saskatoon	\$ 6,000.00
FiddlyNess Fiddle Camp, Inc.	\$ 900.00
Forza Soccer Academy	\$ 1,800.00
Free Flow Dance Theatre Company	\$ 4,500.00
Global Gathering Place	\$ 8,000.00
Greystone Community Association	\$ 3,150.00
Grosvenor Park United Church	\$ 5,500.00
Heritage Festival of Saskatoon, Inc.	\$ 6,500.00
I Challenge Diabetes	\$ 4,250.00
International Women of Saskatoon (IWS) Inc.	\$ 4,300.00
Jack Millikin Centre	\$ 500.00
Juniper Housing Corporation	\$ 500.00
Kinsmen Club of Saskatoon	\$ 3,000.00
KSAMB Dance Company	\$ 8,450.00
Lakeview Community Association	\$ 1,800.00
Lakewood Soccer Association, Inc.	\$ 8,000.00
Library of Things YXE	\$ 500.00
Listen to Dis' Community Arts Organization Inc.	\$ 8,000.00
Live Fully Productions	\$ 500.00
Mayfair Lawn Bowling Club	\$ 800.00
Meadowgreen CA	\$ 500.00
Mennonite Central Committee	\$ 8,000.00
Mount Royal Community Association	\$ 1,400.00
North Saskatchewan River Basin Council Inc.	\$ 500.00
North Saskatchewan Rugby Union	\$ 5,100.00
Nuit Blanche Saskatoon Contemporary Arts Festival Inc.	\$ 7,500.00
Nutrien Wonderhub (Children's Discovery Museum on the Saskatche	\$ 4,400.00
Optimist Hill	\$ 500.00
OUTSaskatoon	\$ 3,600.00
Paivand Society	\$ 4,000.00
PAVED Arts	\$ 6,500.00
Pavlychenko Folklorique Ensemble	\$ 2,500.00
Persephone Theatre	\$ 5,400.00
Prairie Lily Curling League Inc	\$ 7,500.00
Prairie New Music Festivals Inc.	\$ 2,800.00
Prairie Prism via Family Service Saskatoon, Inc.	\$ 500.00
Raiders Fastball	\$ 500.00
Reconciliation Saskatoon	\$ 2,400.00
River City Irish Dance Parent's Association	\$ 2,000.00
Riverside Badminton and Tennis Club	\$ 1,400.00
Sage Hill Writing	\$ 1,228.00
SaskAbilities	\$ 7,500.00
Saskatchewan Home Court Basketball Foundation Inc.	\$ 500.00
Saskatchewan Jazz Festival Inc.	\$ 6,000.00

Saskatchewan Orienteering Association	\$	1,250.00
Saskatchewan Professional Art Galleries Association Inc.	\$	5,500.00
Saskatchewan Road Runners Association	\$	8,000.00
Saskatchewan Rowing Association	\$	7,250.00
Saskatchewan Wheelchair Sports Assoc	\$	4,000.00
Saskatchewan Writers' Guild	\$	500.00
Saskatoon Afghan Cultural Association	\$	500.00
Saskatoon Brass Band Inc.	\$	1,200.00
Saskatoon Concert Bands, Inc.	\$	3,250.00
Saskatoon Council on Aging Inc.	\$	7,800.00
Saskatoon Cricket Association Inc	\$	500.00
Saskatoon Cycles	\$	4,500.00
Saskatoon Diversity Network Inc. (Saskatoon Pride)	\$	3,000.00
Saskatoon Fireworks Festival Inc.	\$	2,800.00
Saskatoon Folkfest Incorporated	\$	6,350.00
Saskatoon Junior Roller Derby League	\$	6,400.00
Saskatoon Nordic Ski Club	\$	3,400.00
Saskatoon Open Door Society	\$	9,500.00
Saskatoon Phantoms	\$	500.00
Saskatoon Rowing Club	\$	500.00
Saskatoon Selects and Junior Selects Softball	\$	2,300.00
Saskatoon Tigers Sports and Social Club Inc	\$	3,500.00
Saskatoon Water Ski Club	\$	500.00
Saskatoon Youth Soccer Inc.	\$	2,250.00
Saskatoon Zoo Society	\$	5,000.00
SDHHS	\$	500.00
Servant Partners Canada	\$	7,750.00
Shakespeare on the Saskatchewan	\$	6,500.00
SKAT Club Saskatoon	\$	500.00
South Nutana Park Community Association	\$	1,600.00
Special Olympics Saskatoon	\$	3,800.00
Sum Theatre Corp.	\$	9,000.00
The Chinese Language School of Saskatoon	\$	500.00
The Generation Love Project Inc.	\$	4,000.00
The People Bridge Advocacy	\$	4,500.00
The Saskatoon Indian and Metis Friendship Centre	\$	9,000.00
Ukrainian Canadian Congress Saskatoon Branch	\$	6,000.00
Ukrainian Museum of Canada Wanuskawin Haritana Bark	\$	1,200.00
Wanuskewin Heritage Park	\$	7,000.00
Water Polo Saskatoon Inc.	\$	4,500.00
WSWSask	\$ ¢	1,050.00
Yoruba Community Association Saskatoon Zone 1 Hustlers Fastball	\$ \$	4,500.00 500.00
	۵ \$	
TOTAL	φ	400,378.00

2024 Sport Projects Grant Program Awards

Can-Am Gymnastics Club		\$ 10,000.00
Optimist Freestyle Ski Team Incorporated		\$ 8,900.00
Riverside Badminton and Tennis Club		\$ 8,900.00
Saskatchewan Golf Association Inc		\$ 5,100.00
Saskatchewan Rugby Union Inc		\$ 5,000.00
Saskatoon Goldfins Swim Club		\$ 8,530.00
Saskatoon Junior Roller Derby League		\$ 4,020.00
Saskatoon Lions Speed Skating Club		\$ 10,000.00
Saskatoon Racing Canoe Club		\$ 4,050.00
	TOTAL	\$ 64,500.00

2024 Culture Grant Program Awards

Flagships		
Friends of the Broadway Theatre	\$	60,000.00
Persephone Theatre	\$	60,000.00
Saskatoon Symphony Society	\$	60,000.00
Saskatchewan Jazz Festival	\$	60,000.00
Anchor		
25th Street Theatre	\$	35,000.00
Saskatchewan Craft Council	\$	35,000.00
Saskatoon Jazz Society	\$	35,000.00
Shakespeare on the Saskatchewan	\$	35,000.00
Western Development Society	\$	35,000.00
Leader		
La Troupe Du Jour	\$	22,000.00
N.S.I. Children's Festival	\$	25,000.00
PAVED Art and New Media	\$	22,000.00
Saskatoon Folkfest Inc	\$	25,000.00
SUM Theatre	\$	19,200.00
Ukrainian Museum of Canada	\$	22,000.00
Catalyst		
AKA	\$	5,000.00
Gordon Tootoosis Nīkānīwin Theatre	\$	5,000.00
On the Board Staging Company	\$	5,000.00
Cultural Partners		
Wanuskewin	\$	214,400.00
Nutrien Wonderhub	\$	95,000.00
	•	

TOTALS

\$ 874,600.00

2024 Assistance to Community Groups -Cash Grant Social

Chokecherry Studios	\$ 25,000.00
Community Legal Assistance Service for Saskatoon	
Inner City Inc. (CLASSIC)	\$ 20,000.00
Community Living Association Saskatoon Inc	\$ 15,000.00
Elizabeth Fry Society of Saskatchewan	\$ 25,000.00
FASD Network	\$ 10,000.00
Global Gathering Place	\$ 20,000.00
Haven Family Connections Incorporated	\$ 25,000.00
Hope Restored Canada	\$ 20,000.00
Hope's Home Inc.	\$ 10,000.00
OUTSaskatoon	\$ 17,500.00
Prairie Harm Reduction	\$ 25,000.00
Quint Development Corporation	\$ 20,000.00
Saskatoon Council on Aging Inc.	\$ 5,000.00
Saskatoon Public Schools Foundation Corp.	\$ 10,000.00
Saskatoon Sexual Assault & Information Centre	\$ 31,281.00
Saskatoon Sexual Health	\$ 20,000.00
Saskatoon Trades and Skills Centre Inc	\$ 30,000.00
SDHHS	\$ 10,000.00
SDLC Summer Snack Program	\$ 10,000.00
STR8-UP 10,000 Little Steps To Healing Inc.	\$ 7,500.00
YMCA of Saskatoon	\$ 10,000.00
Flagships	
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Saskatoon	\$ 28,700.00
CHEP Good Food Inc.	\$ 34,800.00
Family Service Saskatoon, Inc.	\$ 30,000.00
Foundations Learning & Skills SK	\$ 22,000.00
Navera Community Connections	\$ 29,000.00
Saskatoon Food Bank & Learning Centre	\$ 15,500.00
Saskatoon Friendship Inn	\$ 28,000.00
YWCA Saskatoon	\$ 31,000.00

TOTALS

\$ 585,281.00

2023-2024 WintercityYXE Micro-Grant

Organization - Business	
Wildernook Fresh Air Learning	\$ 2,000.00
Organization Community Associations	
Holiday Park Community Association	\$ 1,610.00
Queen Elizabeth, Exhibition, Haultain Community Association	\$ 2,000.00
Nutana Community Association	\$ 530.00
Lawson Heights Community Association	\$ 1,500.00
Eastview Community Association	\$ 2,000.00
Massey Place Community Association	\$ 500.00
Silverwood Heights Community Association	\$ 850.00
Sutherland Forest Grove Community Association	\$ 670.00
Organization - Non Profit Organizations	
Riversdale Business Improvement District	\$ 1,500.00
Friends of the Broadway Theatre	\$ 2,000.00
Optimist Hill	\$ 2,000.00
Shakespeare on the Saskatchewan	\$ 1,840.00
Elmwood Residences	\$ 2,000.00
Saskatchewan Archaeological Society	\$ 2,000.00
Riverside Badminton & Tennis Club	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL	\$ 25,000.00

2024 Cultural Capital Grant

Nutrien Wonderhub (Children's Discovery Museum on	
the Saskatchewan INC)	\$ 49,549.82
Persephone Theatre	\$ 80,000.00
Saskatchewan Jazz Festival Inc.	\$ 8,020.89
TOTAL	\$ 137,570.71

2024 Stand Alone Grant

	\$238,000.00
Saskatoon Health Region/Detox Centre	\$108,200.00
Saskatoon Downtown Youth Centre (EGADZ)	\$129,800.00